### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA : DHARMANAGAR.

# No.F.2(31)-DJ/N/DMN/2014/2849

Dated , Dharmanagar, The 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

## WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Eligible and interested candidates may attend the walk-in-interview which will be held in the Chamber of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for filling up 1(one) post of **Dry-cum-Wet Sweeper-cum-Part Time Worker (4 hours)** purely on temporary basis under North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar. Candidate should report to the venue at **10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon** for submission of application as per below mentioned format.

Name of Post	No. of post	Monthly fixed renumeration	Educational Qualification	Age Limit	Date & time of walk-in-inter- view
Part-Time- Contingent- Worker ( 4 Hours)	01 (one)	Rs. 4164/- (4 Hours)	Class-VIII Passed.	18-40 years. Upper age limit is relaxable by 05(five) years in case of SC/ST candi- dates.	04-09-2016 & at 10:00 AM

# Format

1.	Application for the post of	:-
2.	Name of the Candidate (in Block Letter)	:-
3.	Father's/Husband's Name	:-
4.	Permanent Address	:-
5.	Present address for communication	:-
6.	Contact No.	:-
7.	Date of birth(in English Calender year)	:-
	(DD-MM-YYYY)	
8.	Whether SC/ST/UR/PH	:-
9.	Nationality	:-
10.	Religion	;-
11.	Educational Qualification	:-
12.	Other information, if any	;-

Signature of the candidate

#### Terms and conditions:

- 1. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the said interview.
- Candidates must submit the application form as per format during reporting the venue and must bring all necessary documents in Original and self attested copies of mark sheets/Certificate/Age proof/Nationality Certificate/PRTC/Caste Certificate etc. and one recent passport size colour photograph.
- The eligible candidate may appear before the selection committee for interview on the date and time mentioned above.
- 4. The decision of the interview board shall be treated as final.
- 5. No reporting will be entertained after the reporting time is over.
- 6. The authority reserves the right to accept or cancel any of all the applications, so received with out assigning any reason whatsoever.

Copy to :-

- 1. System Assistant, e-Court Service Dharmanagar for uploading in the official website.
- 2. Notice Board.

District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharmanagar

(U. Choudhuri) District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharmanagar